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(*Does not include holiday sessions)

Sports and Games
CCA Teachers-in-charge Venue Day Time

Basketball

Mr Fabien Yong (IC)
yong_hon_zun@moe.edu.sg

Mr Liw Han Hoe
Mr Edison Han

Main Basketball Court
Indoor Sports Hall
(Wed)

Mon

4pm – 6.30pm
Wed

Fri
(Day 5) 3pm – 5.30pm

Fencing

Ms Yau Poh Yong (IC)
yau_poh_yong@moe.edu.sg

Mdm Junita
Mr Kang

MP 1 & MP 2

Tue

4pm - 6.30 pm

Thur

Floorball

Mr Vishal (IC)
vishal_chand_karamchan@moe.edu.sg

Mrs Anna Ong
Mr Chong Shuming

Multi-Purpose Hall

Mon

4pm - 6.30 pmTue

Thurs
(Day 4)

Netball

Ms Chew Sek Ling (IC)
chew_sek_ling@moe.edu.sg

Ms Lee Shi Qi Sarah
Ms Seleena Bte Maidin

Multi-Purpose Hall
(Wet Weather)
Outdoor Courts
(Assembly Area)

Mon

4pm - 6.30 pmTues

Thurs
(Day 4)

Volleyball

Mrs Penny Goh (IC)
penny_goh_pei_xuan@moe.edu.sg

Mr Chua Yong Meng (2nd IC)
Mdm Cai Hong
Mr Hou Kiat Ping
Ms Tay Melody
Mr Chng Jia Long

ISH/ Basketball court
near field

Mon B Div
Tue B Div
Thur C div
Fri
afternoon
(Day 5)

C div

Thur (Day
9) & Fri
evening
(Day 5) &

B div

Sat C div

Mon 4pm - 6.30 pm

Tue
4 pm- 6.30pm

Fri
afternoon
(Day 5)

2pm-5pm

Thur (Day 9)
and Fri
evening (Day
5)

5pm- 9pm

Sat 8am - 12nn
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Health and
Sports

(2nd CCA)
Mrs Joan Neo (IC)
joan_koh_puay_leng@moe.edu.sg

School Field
Mon Sec 1
Wed Sec 2

Mon

4pm - 5pm
Wed

Uniformed Groups
CCA Teachers-in-charge Venue Day Time

Girl Guides

Ms Tan Xue Ling Sherlyn (Covering IC)

tan_xue_ling_sherlyn@moe.edu.sg

Ms Nurdiana(IC)
Ms Lin Ee Ling
Ms Grace Jayanthi Mohan

Field/Classroom
Block/Open Areas/Parade
Square/ J02-01/02

Fri
(Day 5)

2.30 pm  -
6 pm

Thurs
(Day 9) 4pm –

6.45pm

NCC

Mr Choo Kong Lum (IC)
choo_kong_lum@moe.edu.sg

Mr Sim Meng Hoe
Mr Justin Ho
Mr Imran

Field/Classroom
Block/Open Areas/Parade
Square/ J01-03/04/05

Fri
(Day 5)

2.30 pm  -
6 pm

Thurs
(Day 9) 4pm –

6.45pm

NPCC

Mr Ong Weiquan (IC)
ong_weiquan@moe.edu.sg

Ms Sangeetha (2nd IC)
Ms Kaori
Mr Choy Bing Han

Field/Classroom
Block/Open Areas/Parade
Square/ H01-02/03

Fri
(Day 5)

2.30 pm  -
6 pm

Thurs
(Day 9) 4pm –

6.45pm

Scout

Mr Chiam Kheng Hwee (IC)
chiam_kheng_hwee@moe.edu.sg

Ms Nur Liyana
Mr Afiq

Field/Classroom
Block/Open Areas/Parade
Square / J01-02

Fri
(Day 5)

2.30 pm  -
6 pm

Thurs
(Day 9) 4pm –

6.45pm
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St John Brigade

Mdm Rohayati Mohd Yusof (IC)
royhayati_mohamed_yusof@moe.edu.sg

Ms Le Nam Chi
Mr Ezra Sham
Ms Chan Kah Mun

Field/Classroom
Block/Open Areas/Parade
Square/ J02-03/04/05

Fri
(Day 5)

2.30 pm  -
6 pm

Thurs
(Day 9)

4pm –
6.45pm

*Note. For UGs, regular activities are conducted on Thursday (Day 9) & Friday (Day 5); however, students may be
required to attend activities organized by HQ on some weekends.

Performing Arts
CCA Teachers-in-charge Venue Day Time

Chinese
Drama

Gao Jingru (IC)
gao_jingru@moe.edu.sg

Ms Wang Dan
Mr Mak Kam Chuen

MP 1

Mon

4pm -  6.30pm

Thur

Chinese
Orchestra

Ms Sengduan Saegan  (IC)
sengduan_saegan@moe.edu.sg

Ms Goh Chee Ling
Ms Chua Bee Ling Pauline
Mr Yoonus

Canteen &
J01-02/03/04/05

Mon
(Sectional)

4pm- 6 pm

Tue
(Full CO)

4pm- 6.30pm

Choir

Mdm Marina  (IC)
marina_abu_bakar@moe.edu.sg

Ms Ana Marie Palma
Mr Ow Conrad

Music Room, Comp Lab 3 &
4, J03-02/03/04/04/06

Tue 4.30pm - 6 pm

Thur 4pm – 6pm

Concert
Band

Mr Hafiz (IC)

muhammad_hafiz_hanafia@moe.e
du.sg

Ms Aishah
Ms Lizawati
Ms Izza
Ms Neo Yng Yng
Mdm Norliah

Canteen (Wed)/ CDS/Red
Bricks/ J01-02/03/04/05 Tue

4pm – 6.30pm

Wed

Dance
Ms Grace Maria Lourdes (IC)
grace_maria_lourdes@moe.edu.sg

Ms Trina Tay

Learning Studio
Mon

4pm - 6.30 pm
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Ms Shohba
Wed 4pm - 6.30 pm

English
Drama

Ms Samantha Lee (IC)

samantha_lee_yuping@moe.edu.sg

Ms  Masrurah

MP 1 & 2
Wed

4pm- 6pm

MP 2 Thur

Gamelan

Mdm Rasiah (IC)
rasiah_buang@moe.edu.sg

Mdm Teoh Soo Sim

Gamelan - F03-01 Wed 4pm- 6pm

Malay
Dance

Mdm Maimoon (IC)

maimoon_kamis@moe.edu.sg

Ms Siti Sahrinah

Music Room Wed
4pm- 6pm

2nd CCA
CCA Teachers-in-charge Venue Day Time

Infocomm
Mr Lim Sheng Jie Brian (IC)
lim_sheng_jie_brian@moe.edu.sg

Ms Sakinah

Infocomm Room
& Comp Lab 4

Mon
4pm - 6.30pm

Wed

Science
Team

Mr Yeo Woei Ter (IC)
yeo_woei_ter@moe.edu.sg

Ms Koo Huey Sian
Ms Ding Ying Jye
Ms Qiu Yiru

Robotics- Science
Niche & Comp Lab 3

Mon 4pm – 6pm

Astronomy- Science
Niche & Comp Lab 3

Wed 4pm – 5.30pm

Student
Council

Ms Serene Ng (IC)
ng_wei-en_serene@moe.edu.sg

Mr Ng Zijian
Ms Fong Wanyu

Learning Studio
Tue

3.20pm- 4.30pm

BP Com Link
Ms Hester Tay (IC)
tay_yin_ee_hester@moe.edu.sg

Mdm Rina Haideati Misri

J02-01 Wed 4pm – 6.30pm
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